

NUNDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ERMden Street

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HAGEMEYER North AMERICA

Request for Quotation

707C0017

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

S H P T

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

| 04/09 BID OPENING DAT | /2007 E: 0F | 727 102/20 | 30 | OUR TEL | ill | Destination Pening time | PAÎA 01:30PM |
|--------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------|--|---|--|--|--------------|
| LINE | QUANTII | | UOP CAT. | ITEM NU | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0001 | HOT WATE | DF 1 ER CLEA | VNING CON | 485-56 Pound | | 357.00 drum | *57,120.00 |
| | | | WATER C | END CONTR LEANING C | OMPOUND | IN ACCORDANCE | |
| | ESTIMATE | ED QUAN | Simple a | DRUMS PE | 3008 | 55-gallow | |
| | YEAR OR NECESSAR ORIGINAL NOT EXCE | UNTIL Y TO C CONTR ED TWE | SUCH "REDBTAIN ARACT. THELVE (12) | D EXTENDS ASONABLE NEW CONTR E "REASON MONTHS. ERMINATE | FOR A PITIME" THE ACT OR REALE TIME DURING THIS CONT | ES EFFECTIVE O ERIOD OF ONE (EREAFTER AS IS ENEW THE E" PERIOD SHAL THIS "REASONAB TRACT FOR ANY HASING 30 DAYS | L LE |
| | IN THIS | CONTRA | CT DOCUM | | TERMS, CO | ED ELSEWHERE ONDITIONS AND E OF THE | |
| | WRITTEN SUBMITTE DAYS PRI | CONSEND TO TO CORDAN | IT OF THE THE DIREC THE EXPI ICE WITH | SPENDING TOR OF PU RATION DA THE TERMS | UNIT ANI RCHASING TE. SUCH AND CONI | PON THE MUTUAL VENDOR, THIRTY (30) RENEWAL SHAL DITIONS OF THE TO TWO (2) ONE | |

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER 707C0017

707C0017

| ₽ | AG | E | ं | ं | ं | |
|---|----|---|---|---|---|--|
| | | 7 | , | | | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

SHIP

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

| DATE PRINT | ED | TER | MS OF SAL | € | SHIP VIA | | F.0 | .B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|----------|--------|-----------|---------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| 04/09/ | 2007 | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 05/02/ | 2007 | | | BID O | PENING | TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | UOP | CAT. | ITEM NUMBE | R | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | NO. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| I | (1) YE. | AR PER | IODS. | | , | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | CANCEL | LATION | : THE | DIRE | CTOR OF PUR | RCHASIN | G RESER | VES THE | ~ |
| | RIGHT | TO CAN | CEL T | HIS C | ONTRACT IMM | 1EDIATE | LY UPON | WRITTEN | |
| | | | | | F THE COMMO | | | | |
| | | | | | ERIOR QUAL | | | | |
| | IU THE | SPECI | FICAI | ION2 | OF THE BID | AND CO | NIRACI | HEKEIN. | |
| | ODEN M | ADVET | CLAUC | | E DIRECTOR | OF BUD | CHACTNO | MAV | |
| | | | | | NIT TO PURC | | | | |
| | | 3 | | 5 | LING OF A F | 3 | | | |
| | | I | | | IED ON THIS | • 1 | | CUSI | |
| | | | | | EMERGENCIES | | | ESEEN | |
| | | | | | NOT LIMITE | | | | |
| | | | | | CIPATED INC | | | | |
| | OF WOR | | | | | | | . 02 312 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| ļ | ITMAUÇ | TIES: | QUANT: | ITIES | LISTED IN | THE RE | QUISITIO | ON ARE | |
| | | | | | ASED ON EST | | | | • |
| ħ | THE STA | ATE SP | ENDIN | INU E | T. IT IS U | INDERST | OOD AND | AGREED | |
| | THAT TI | HE CON | TRACT | SHAL | L COVER THE | QUANT | ITIES AC | CTUALLY | |
| | | | | | URING THE T | | | | |
| , | MHETHE | R MORE | OR L | ESS T | HAN THE QUA | NTITIE | S SHOWN. | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ENDING UNIT | | | | |
| | | | | | ORDER (FOR | | | | |
| | | | | | TIES COVERE | | | | |
| | | | | | HE WV-39 SH | | | | |
| | | | | | N FOR SHIPM | | | | |
| i | | 1 | | | NG DIVISION | , AND | A IHIKD | CUPY | |
| ŗ | CEINTINE | ופ עב | IRE SI | LEMDI | NG UNIT. | | | | |
| F | RANKRIIE | ידרע. | TN T | IE EV | ENT THE VEN | וחחפ לכיחו | NTPACTOR | FILES | |
| | | | | | ION, THIS C | | | | |
| | | | | | ND IS TERMI | | | | |
| | ORDER. | 7 | | , | 10 ICKNI | | | . OK III III K | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| / / | Mrs. | HI | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERM | <u>arananan kanantak katawa .</u> | ITIONS | | <u>, </u> |
| GIGNATURE (TILLS | //// | Youls. | N | | TEL | EPHONE | | DATE | 4-20-2007 |
| TILE / | , , , | FE | K | | | | ADDR | ESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

707C0017

PAGE z

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

SHIP TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SA | residence la companya | SHIPVIA | F.O.B. | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|---|---|---|---|--|-----------|---------------|
| 04/09/2007 | Lame Cross | | Of the VIA | r.O.B. | | RAEIGHT TENWO |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 05/02/2007 | | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30 | PM |
| LINE QUA | NTITY UOP | CAT. ITI | EM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| THE TE SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM ELECTE REV. COMBINE PURCHACURREN IS ISSEMUST A CARD FAGENCY | ERMS AND CON SUPERSEDE A TIONS WHICH ENTS SUCH AS MENTS OR MAI RONIC MEDIUM 04/11/2001 ASING CARD A MILY UTILIZE SUED THROUGH ACCEPT THE S FOR PAYMENT | DITIONS CON NY AND ALL MAY APPEAR PRICE LIST NTENANCE AG SUCH AS CO CCEPTANCE: S A VISA PU A BANK. T TATE OF WES | ITAINED IN SUBSEQUENT ON ANY ATT S, ORDER F REEMENTS, O-ROM. THE STATE RCHASING C HE SUCCESS T VIRGINIA | THIS CONTRACT TERMS AND ACHED PRINTED ORMS, SALES INCLUDING ANY OF WEST VIRGI ARD PROGRAM WH | IC NG | AMOUNT |
| PREFER 5A-3-3 A. AP REASON () HAS RE (4) YE CERTIF | FICATION AND ENCE IN ACC TODES NOT PLICATION I CHECKED: BIDDER IS A SIDED CONTI ARS IMMEDIA ICATION; OR BIDDER IS A ESIDER IS A | ORDANCE WIT APPLY TO C S MADE FOR N INDIVIDUA NUOUSLY IN TELY PRECED PARTNERSHI DOR AND HAS IPAL PLACE | N* IS HERE H WEST VIR ONSTRUCTION 2.5% PREFE L RESIDENT WEST VIRGING ING THE DA | BY MADE FOR GINIA CODE, N CONTRACTS). RENCE FOR THE VENDOR AND NIA FOR FOUR TE OF THIS FION OR CORPOR D ITS HEAD-S CONTINUOUSLY | | |
| IGNATURE TOO M | Stanlew | SEE NEVENSE SIDE | TELEPHONE | The contract of the contract o | DATE 42.2 | 0-2007 |



V単NDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H P

T O 707C0017

PAGE

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | | SHIP VIA | | F.O. | B | FREIGHT TERMS | : ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: |
|-------------------|---|---|---|---|--|--|------------------------------------|---|---|---------------|---|
| 04/09/ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | · | 05/02/ | 2007 | | 1 000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | BID | OPENING 1 | TIME 0 | 1:30PM | |
| LINE | QUAI | YTITY | UOP | CAT, NO. | 17 | TEM NUMBER | | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| | THE DA INTERE PARTNE WHO HA OF BUS YEARS | TE OF ST OF RSHIP, S MAIN INESS | THIS BIDDE ASSO TAINE CONTI | CERTI R IS CIATI D ITS NUOUS | FICAT HELD ON OR HEAD LY IN | ION; OR BY ANOT CORPOR QUARTER | 80% HER ATIO S OR IRGI | IATELY PROFESSION OF THE COMMENTAL PRINCIPANIA FOR FORTHIS | DWNERSHII AL, NT VENDOI AL PLACE | ₹ | |
| | WHICH A MINI HAS MA BUSINE FOUR (| HAS AN MUM OF INTAIN SS WIT | AFFI ONE ED IT HIN W RS IM | LIATE HUNDR S HEA EST V | OR SI ED STA QUARTI IRGIN | UBSIDIA ATE RES ERS OR I IA CONT | RY W IDEN PRIN INUO | ENT VENDO HICH EMPL TS AND WH CIPAL PLA USLY FOR HE DATE O | OYS HICH ACE OF THE | | |
| | REASON (**) DURING 75% OF ARE RE THE ST | CHECK BIDDER THE L THE E SIDENT | ED: IS A IFE OF MPLOYI S OF NTINU | RESI F THE EES W WEST OUSLY | DENT V CONTI ORKING VIRGII | VENDOR N RACT, OI G ON THI NIA WHO THE TWO | WHO N AV E PR HAV | RENCE FOR CERTIFIES ERAGE AT OJECT BEI E RESIDEI RS IMMEDI | S THAT, LEAST ING BID) IN | | est |
| | () MINIMU NONRES WHICH OF BUS OF ONE DURING 75% OF | M OF O IDENT MAINTA INESS HUNDR THE L THE E | NE HUNVENDONINS INS INS INS INS INS INS INS INS INS | NDRED R WIT FS HE N WES ATE R F THE EES O DYEES | STATI H AN A ADQUAR T VIRG ESIDER CONTR R BIDI ARE | E RESIDI AFFILIA RTERS OI GINIA EI NTS WHO RACT, OI DERS' AI | ENTS TE O R PR MPLO CER N AV FFIL | MPLOYING OR IS A R SUBSIDI INCIPAL F YING A MI TIFIES TH ERAGE AT IATE'S OF WEST VI | ARY PLACE INIMUM HAT, LEAST | | |
| SIGNATURE TO PRO | m | FAD 211 | / | | venen er er gerigister | TELEPH | | | DATE | 420-2007 | |

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

707C0017

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. 04/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/02/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID. BIDDER UNDERSTANDS IF THE SECRETARY OF TAX & REVENUE DETERMINES THAT A BIDDER RECEIVING PREFERENCE HAS FAILED TO CONTINUE TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SUCH PREFERENCE, THE SECRETARY MAY ORDER THE DIRECTOR OF (A) RESCIND THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE PURCHASING TO: ORDER ISSUED; OR (B) ASSESS A PENALTY AGAINST SUCH BIDDER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE BID AMOUNT AND THAT SUCH PENALTY WILL BE PAID TO THE CONTRACTING AGENCY OR DEDUCTED FROM ANY UNPAID BALANCE ON THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER. BY SUBMISSION OF THIS CERTIFICATE, BIDDER AGREES TO DISCLOSE ANY REASONABLY REQUESTED INFORMATION TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND AUTHORIZES THE DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND REVENUE TO DISCLOSE TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING APPROPRIATE INFORMATION VERIFYING THAT BIDDER HAS PAID THE REQUIRED BUSINESS TAXES, PROVIDED THAT SUCH INFORMATION DOES NOT CONTAIN THE AMOUNTS OF TAXES PAID NOR ANY OTHER INFORMATION DEEMED BY THE TAX COMMISSIONER TO BE CONFIDENTIAL. UNDER PENALTY OF LAW FOR FALSE SWEARING (WEST VIRGINIA CODE 61-5-3), BIDDER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THIS CERTIFICATE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE IN ALL RESPECTS; AND THAT IF A CONTRACT IS ISSUED TO BIDDER AND IF ANYTHING CONTAINED WITHIN THIS CERTIFICATE CHANGES DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, BIDDER WILL NOTIFY THE PURCHASIN DIVISION IN WRITING IMMEDIATELY. HAGEMEYER (WORTH HIMERICA BIDDER: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



> EXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

707C0017

| | 17 | ٠. | Ü | A | ď | П | ٠. | | ٠. | • |
|---|----|----|----|---|---|---|----|---|----|---|
| 3 | Ξ | | E. | • | Ÿ | _ | Ξ | E | 2 | ĺ |
| ī | | | | | | | | ī | ī | ī |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

RFQ CO

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SH-P TO DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | MS OF SAI | E | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------|---------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|
| 04/09/ | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | Television of the second | 05/02/ | 2007 | | В | I D | OPENING TIME (| 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | YTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | TO AND THE STREET | | | DATE: | 4-20 | | 2007 | |
| | | , | | SIGNE | D: Liney / | | Stanley | |
| | | | | TITLE | . Operati | ON | (.Mangen | - |
| | * CHEC | K ANY | COMBI | NATIO | N OF PREFERENC | CE | CONSIDERATION(S) | |
| | ENTITL | ED TO FERENC | RECEI | VE. | | | 'B" WHICH YOU AR JP TO THE MAXIMU | |
| | CREV. | 12/00/ | Ì | | | | | |
| • | | | | NOT | ICE | | | 7 |
| | A SIGN | ED BID | MUST | BE S | UBMITTED TO: | | | |
| | P B | URCHAS: UILDIN | ING D 3 15 | IVISI | | | | |
| | | | | | TREET, EAST 5305-0130 | | | |
| | | | | | THIS INFORMAT D MAY NOT BE C | | ON THE FACE OF | |
| | SEALED | BID | | | | | | |
| 3 | BUYER: | | | 33 | | | | |
| | RFQ. NO | 0.: | | 707C | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | 20 | 12.1 | <u> </u> | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND | | | / // |
| Uneq | /][/ <u> </u> | ITANIEY | | | |) <i>4</i> | 428-0500 DATE | 4-20-2001 |
| DDERATION | MANA | 925 JEII | 54 | | 8/578 | .00: | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



NEW DOB

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

707C0017

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| V 2 2 3 1 | |
|-----------|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| ~ | |
| | |
| н. | |
| | |
| | |
| 4 10 | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| - | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| T | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| • | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

| 04/09/ | | | IVIS OF SAL | | | SHIP VIA | | F.U.B. | | FREIGHT | LHWS |
|-------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|-----------|------------------------------|-------------------|---------|---------------|--|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 05/02/ | 2007 | | | | BID | OPENING TI | ME 01 | :30PM | |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | lΤ | EM NUMBER | | UNIT PR | ICE | AMOU | NT |
| | BID OP | ENING | DATE | AND T | IME | | - Office Automatical Control | | | | |
| | | | | | NG YOU | UR BID: | | is necess 0593 | SARY | | |
| | CONTAC - | T PERS | ON (P | | | CLEAR | | | | | |
| | **** | THIS | IS T | HE EN | D OF F | RFQ 7 | 07CO | 017 **** | TOTAL: | *57,12 | 0,00 |
| | | | | | | | T THE PROPERTY. | | | | . The state of the |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | , | , | | | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE TA | -m | Q - I | 7 | SEE RE\ | ERSE SIDE | FOR TERMS | | | lnate : | 1 00 0 | 200 |
| TITLE CO. | ////_ | TANCE | | | <u> </u> | | 84 | 428-050 | | 4-20-2 | |
| "Ognat M | Mona | 32 <u>~</u> | <u>/)</u> | | <u> 28/5</u> | | | IN SPACE ARC | | TO BE NOTED A | BOVE |

Simple GREEN * 13008 55-gallon Hagemeyer * 210735

WATER CLEANING COMPOUND SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIQUID HOT

This specification establishes the requirement for a hot water cleaning compound intended for use in high pressure hot water cleaning machines and which will not discolor in any way aluminum, chrome, and factory painted trucks, cars, and industrial equipment.

REQUIREMENTS: 2.

- QUALIFICATION: The cleaning compounds furnished under this specification shall be a product which has been tested and has passed the qualification and tests specified.
- TEMPERATURE STABILITY: The cleaning compound must not break down in field tests at 210°F and pressure of 100 psi. During the field test it must maintain stability and clean surfaces without spotting or streaking when left in the sun to dry.
- STORAGE: The cleaning compound shall not separate, crystalize, no show other visable evidence of deterioration during a 6 month storage period.
- The tests performed by the D. FIELD PERFORMANCE TESTS: Equipment Division of the WV Division of Highways shall consist of field evaluation conducted in accordance with Standard Operation Procedures on the following:
 - (1) One enamel painted piece of industrial equipment. Must clean exterior satisfactorily.
 - (2) One car, factory painted with acrylic. Must clean exterior and not streak after being rinsed with cold water.
 - (3) One dump truck. Steam clean exterior, undercarriage, engine and engine compartment. Must remove dirt, mud, salt, calcium, grease, etc.
 - (4) One chemical spreader. Must remove salt, calcium, hydraulic oil and grease.
 - One crawler tractor. Steam clean exterior, ₹5) undercarriage, tracks, track frames, engine and engine compartment. Must remove mud, hydraulic oil, engine oil, grease, etc.

E. MATERIALS: The materials used in the manufacture of of the cleaning compound shall be of high quality, suitable for the purpose intended and when finally compounded shall form a sediment-free hot water cleaning compound meeting the requirements of this specification. All anionic and nonionic compounds shall be at least 80 percent biodegradable. The material shall contain at least 12% active solids.

F. LABORATORY TESTING:

- (1) The Ph of the material shall be at least 8.0 when tested in accordance with ASTM D1172.
- (2) The material shall retain its original uniformity after three freeze-thaw cycles. The material, as recieved, shall be placed in a freezer a 0 ± 5° F overnight, allowed to stand at room temperature during the day. This shall be performed on three consecutice days. The test material shall not separate into distinct layers.
- (3) The product when diluted as per manufacturer's instructions, shall be instantly soluble in water and shall no become cloudy or precipitate.
- G. The manufacturer shall provide certification for the 80% biodegradable and active solids contents.
- 3. ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING: For the purpose of acceptance, the State may take samples at random from each shipment of cleaning compound. These samples will be taken by Department personnel for testing purposes prior to delivery. A one gallon sample will be required.
- 4. Material to be stored for shippment in 55 gallon metal drums, or plastic drums.
 - A. Drums are to be NEW not reconditioned
 - B. Drums shall be 20-18 gauge steel

For U.S. Government use only.

Send to Printer



Simple Green

- The Safer Alternative for Government Cleaning and Degreasing
 - Non-Toxic
 - Biodegradable
 - Concentrated

General Services Administration - Federal Supply Service

Federal Supply Schedule 073

Contract No: GS-07F-0065J Contract Period:

11/1/2003 - 10/31/2008

| Simple Green | | | | | | | | |
|--------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Part No. | NSN | Item | Units / Case | | | | | |
| 13012 | 7930-01-342-5315 | 24 Trigger Spray 2 | 4 | | | | | |
| 13005 | 7930-01-306-8369 | 1 Gal. Bottle | 6 | | | | | |
| 13006 | 7930-01-342-5316 | 5 Gal. Pail | 1 | | | | | |
| 13016 | 7930-01-342-5317 | 15 Gal. Drum | 1 | | | | | |
| 13008 | 7930-01-342-4145 | 55 Gal. Drum | 1 | | | | | |
| 13275 | N/A | 275 Gal. Tote | 1 | | | | | |

Contract prices are based on **F.O.B. Origin** which requires that shipping charges be added to each order. **Government Credit Cards accepted**

Geographic Coverage: 48 contiguous

states, Washington DC and Hawaii **Special Item Number:** 375-361

Duns: 06-820-6705 Foreign items: None Cage Code: 1Z575 Business: Small

Points of production:

Garden Grove, Orange County, CA Lawrenceville, Gwinnett County, GA Ordering Address:

Sunshine Makers, Inc. 15922 Pacific Coast Hwy. Huntington Harbour, CA 92649

Payment Address:

Sunshine Makers, Inc.

C/O GBCC

P.O. Box 678095

Dallas, TX 75267-8095

For more information on pricing, delivery, terms and conditions, contact:

Brett Bakken - (828) 963-9794 or Heather Lytwynec - (562) 795-6040 Or call 800-228-0709

WARRANTY PROVISIONS: Purchaser's sole and exclusive remedies for breach

Equipment Division

WV Division of Highways
PO Box 610
Buckhannon, WV 26201
ATTENTION: Kevin Riley (FOUR COPYS)

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-1 1340 Smith St. Charleston, WV 25301 Attn: Melissa Mullens

WVDOT/Divison of Highways D-2 Po. Box 880 Huntington, WV 25712 Attn: Keith Chapman

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-3 626 Depot St. Parkersburg, WV 26101 Attn: Mark Kimes

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-4 P.O. BOX 2570 Clarksburg, WV 26301 Attn: John Bartlett

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-5 PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON, WV 26710 Attn: Pat Broadhurst

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-6 Third & Jefferson St. Moundsville, WV 26041 Attn: Beverly Agnew WVDOT/Division Highways D-7 Drawer 1228 Weston, WV 26452 Attn: Melissa Jordan

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-8 PO Box 1516 Elkins, WV 26241 Attn: Debbie Barnett

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-9 103 ½ Church Street Lewisburg, WV 24901 Attn: Keith Brown

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-10 270 Hardwood Lane Princeton, WV 24740 Attn: Tommy Camden

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: | HRGEMEUER | 2 North Hime | RICA | • |
|-------------------------------|-----------|--------------|-------|-----------|
| Authorized Signature: | Trea m. | Stanley | Date: | 4-20-2007 |
| No Deht Affidavit (Pevised 10 | N 3/06) | | | |